



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29792 of 2025

Sushil Singh Alias Mintu Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Saroj Kumar Dubey, Vineet Kumar
Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kumari Meena, Rajesh Maurya

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. This is second bail application filed on behalf of applicant.
2. Sri Saroj Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Rajesh Maurya, learned counsel for the informant and Dr. S.B. Maurya, learned AGA are present.
3. On previous date the report was called from the concerned court about current status of trial but trial court report is still awaited.
4. List again in week commencing 16.02.2026.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

February 3, 2026

Virendra